संचालनालय महिला एवं बाल विकास म.प्र.

विजया राजे वातसल्य भवन प्लाट नं. 28 अरेरा हिल्स, भोपाल (म.प्र)— 462011 फोनः 0755—2550909, 2550910 फैक्सः0755 —2550912

ई-मेल : est.icds@mp.gov.in,

Website: www.mpwcd.org

क्र0 / स्था / न्याया. / 2023 / २०८५

भोपाल, दिनांक 🛮 🖊 🖊 2023

// आदेश //

सिविल प्रक्रिया संहिता—1908 (1908 का अधिनियम—5) के आदेश सत्ताईस के नियम —1 तथा 2 के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों को प्रयोग में लाते हुए, रिट याचिका क्र. 11194/2020 में पारित आदेश दि. 24.08.2020 पर उद्भूत अवमानना प्रकरण क्र. 3944/2023 श्रीमती ममता चतुर्वेदी विरूद्ध श्रीमती दीपाली रस्तोगी प्रमुख सचिव म.प्र. शासन महिला एवं बाल विकास विभाग एवं अन्य में संभागीय संयुक्त संचालक, महिला एवं बाल विकास, सागर संभाग सागर म.प्र. को संपर्क अधिकारी, नियुक्त किया जाता है।

संपर्क अधिकारी, शासकीय अधिवक्ता से संपर्क कर माननीय उच्च न्यायालय जबलपुर में शासन की ओर से वकालतनामा/जवाबदावा प्रस्तुत करने की कार्यवाही **तत्काल** सुनिश्चित करावें एवं की गयी कार्यवाही से विभाग/संचालनालय को अवगत कराये।

> (डॉ. राम राव भोंसले) आयुक्त

महिला एवं बाल विकास,म.प्र

पृ०क0 / स्था / न्याया. / 2023 / ३० ८ प्रतिलिपि — भोपाल, दिनांक / 9 / 0 5 / 2023

- 1 महाधिवक्ता, कार्यालय महाधिवक्ता, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय जबलपुर, म.प्र.।
- 2 उप सचिव, म.प्र. शासन, महिला एवं बाल विकास विभाग, मंत्रालय भोपाल म.प्र.।
- 3 अपर संचालक / संयुक्त संचालक(स्थापना), संचालनालय महिला एवं बाल विकास, भोपाल म.प्र. की ओर आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।
- 4 संभागीय संयुक्त संचालक, महिला एवं बाल विकास, सागर संभाग सागर म.प्र. की ओर अग्रेषित कर लेख है कि शासकीय अधिवक्ता से संपर्क कर उपस्थिति प्रमाण पत्र, प्रगति /रिपोर्ट प्राप्त करने तथा अपनी प्रत्येक भेंट (विजिट) पर शासकीय अधिवक्ता से आगे की कार्यवाही के लिए सलाह करने तथा मामले की प्रगति रिपोर्ट विभाग / विभागाध्यक्ष को भेजने की कार्यवाही समय—सीमा में करें।

आयुक्त

महिला एवं बाल विकास,म.प्र

Phone {

: 2678740 2678185

Fax : 2

2678185 - 2621216



D. O. No.

OFFICE OF THE ADVOCATE GENERAL MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR JABALPUR

CONTEMPT CASE

MADHYA PRADESH

Dated May 11; 2023

 Smt. Deepali Rastogi, D/W/o-Not Known aged about- Not known Principal Secretary, Woman and Child, Developement Department Mantralaya, Vallabh Bhawan Bhopal MP

Shri Ajay Katesaria,
 S/o – Not know, aged about – Not known
 Deputy Secretary, Woman and Child Development Department
 Vallabh Bhawan, Bhopal MP

Dr. Ram Rao Bhosle,
 S/o- Not Known, aged about – Not known
 Commissioner, Woman and Child Development Department, Bhopal MP
 Shri Arun Vishwakarma

Shri Arun Vishwakarma,
 S/o- Not Known, agd about – Not Known
 Collector Niwari, Collectorate Premises, District Niwari MP

Sub: Contempt Case No. 3944/2023- Mamta Chaturvedi V/s Smt. Deepali Rastogi & Ors.

The above-referred petition has been filed seeking initiation of contempt proceedings for alleged non-compliance of the orders dated 24/08/2020 passed in W.P. No. 11194/2020.

The Hon'ble Court has directed me to accept notices on your behalf and to seek instructions as to whether order passed by the Hon'ble High Court in the above referred writ petition has been complied with or not.

You are therefore hereby requested to contact the undersigned within 7 days for preparation and filing of reply. The reply is required to be filed immediately. In case the order has not been complied with till date, then same should be complied with forth with. In case no reply is filed on or before said date, Hon'ble Court may direct your personal appearance, for which Office of Advocate General shall not be responsible.

Treat this as Most Urgent.

(PRAMOD PANDEY)
Government Advocate
Mo.No. 9425362992

Copy to:

1-Joint Commissioner (Litigation) OIC Facilitation Centre, O/o Advocate General M.P. Jabalpur

Englister of

Case No.	CONTEMPT PETITION CIVIL (CONC) 3944/2023 Registered On 04-05-2023
Last page	13
Łast Listed On	
Last Order	
Status	Pending
Stage	
Statutory Info.	(32. FRESH) [(1)CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (LIMITATION SHALL BE CALCULATED AFTER FILING CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER)-C.C. OF IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 24.08.2020 NOT FILED (2)FORMAT OF MEMO PETITION / APPEAL-PETITION NOT IN FORMAT]
Bench	Single Bench
NOT GO BEFORE By Advocate)	
Category	SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT17100 Transfer Matter-17147 Transfer Matter-17147
Act	
Petitioner(s)	1 MAMTA CHATURVEDI S/D/W/Thru:- LATE SHRI M.S. CHATUVEDI SERVICE PERMANENT R/O M.L.A. ROAD JAAHARGANJ DABRA DISTRICT GWALIOUR, Gwalior, MADHYA PRADESH
Respondent(s)	1 SMT. DEEPALI RASTOGI PRINCIPAL SECRETARY WOMAN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MANTRALAYA VALLABH BHAWAN BHOPAL, Balaghat, MADHYA PRADESH 2 SHRI AJAY KATESARIA S/D/W/Thru:- NOT KNOWN DEPUTY SECRETARY WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT VALLABH BHAWAN, BHOPAL, Bhopal, MADHYA PRADESH 3 DR. RAM RAO BHOSLE S/D/W/Thru:- NOT KNOWN COMMISSIONER WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BHOPAL, Bhopal, MADHYA PRADESH 4 SHRI ARUN VISHWAKARMA S/D/W/Thru:- NOT KNOWN COLLECTOR NIWARI COLLECTORATE PREMISES DISTRICT NIWARI, Niwari, MADHYA PRADESH
Petitioner Advocate(s)	SMT. NIRMALA NAYAK-1480/1993 SMT. SUSHMA PANDEY-1384/2008 RAM SWAROOP PATEL-766/2014
Respondent. Advocate(s	s)
Caveat No.	
District	GWALIOR
U/Section	

Case No.	WRIT PETITION (WP) 3748/2020 Registered On 10-02-2020
Last page	
Last Listed On	18-02-2020 [HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VISHAL DHAGAT]
Last Order	Disposed off-Ord dt:18/02/2020
Status	Disposed (Disposal Date: 18-02-2020, Month: 2, Year: 2020,
\cup	JUD: 126
Disp.Type	Disposed Off
Stage	Motion Hearing [ORDERS] (32. FRESH)
Statutory Info.	[FOR ORDERS ON THE QUESTION OF TERRITORIAL JURISDICTION OF PETITION]
Bench	Single Bench
NOT GO BEFORE By Advocate)	
Category	SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT17100 Transfer Matter-17147 Transfer Matter-17147
Act	
Petitioner(s)	1 MAMTA CHATURWEDI S/D/W/Thru:- LATE SHRI M.S.CHATURVEDI SERVICE PRESENTLY R/O AT M.L.B.ROAD JAWAHARGANJ DABRA , Gwalior , MADHYA PRADESH
Respondent(s)	1 THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH THR. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY WOMAN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT VALLABH BHAWAN, BHOPAL, Bhopal, MADHYA PRADESH
	2 COMMISSIONER WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BHOPAL, Bhopal, MADHYA PRADESH
	3 COLLECTOR NIWADI DISTT. NIWADI , Niwari , MADHYA PRADESH
Petitioner Advocate(s)	VIVEK KHEDKAR-1666/1991
	SHASHANK INDAPURKAR-795/2003
	NAKUL KHEDKAR-2154/2011
	RAHUL KUMAR JAIN-1604/2004
Respondent. Advocate(s)	ADVOCATE GENERAL-7777/2014
Caveat No.	
District	GWALIOR
U/Section	

The High Court Of Madhya Pradesh

WP-3748-2020

(MAMTA CHATURWEDI Vs THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND OTHERS)

1

Jabalpur, Dated : <u>18-02-2020</u>

Shri Rahul Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Rohit Sohgaura, learned GA for the respondent-State.

Petitioner has been transferred by order dated 05.07.2019. Petitioner has joined as District Programme Officer, Niwadi. It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that there is no staff to work at Niwadi, in infrastructure is also not there. It is submitted by him that two posts are vacant at Shivpuri and Datia. Petitioner has also preferred a representation before the authority concerned which is not considered till today.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that representation preferred by the petitioner Annexure-P/8 will be considered and decided by the authority concerned by reasonable and speaking order within a period of 30 days from the receipt of certified copy of the order passed today.

C.C. as per rules.

(VISHAL DHAGAT) JUDGE

The High Court Of Madhya Pradesh

WP-11194-2020

(MAMTA CHATRUVEDI Vs THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND OTHERS)

1

Jabalpur, Dated: 24-08-2020

Heard through Video Conferencing.

Shri Ajeet Kumar Rawat, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Swapnil Ganguly, learned Deputy Advocate General for the respondents/State on advance copy.

The petitioner was transferred to a newly created District - Niwari on the post of District Programme Officer. The petitioner filed a writ petition before this Court - W.P. No.3748/2020 raising two fold grievances; that the petitioner has been transferred to a place where there is no post of District Programme Officer, and further the petitioner is not being paid her salary.

This Court disposed of the said writ petition by order dated 18-02-2020 and directed the respondents to consider and decide the representation of the petitioner within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the order. The respondents have decided the representation of the petitioner and made arrangement for payment of her salary.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner should have been posted at a place where the post is vacant. Since the arrangement has been made for payment of salary, there is no illegality in the impugned order in deciding the representation of the petitioner, as respondents have already made arrangement for payment of salary. The respondents will continue to make payment of salary of the petitioner in accordance with the Rules in future also.

With the aforesaid observation and direction the writ petition stands disposed of.

> (VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA) JUDGE

ac